Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Omega Acquisition Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sheffield Plastics Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	Internal Address: Street Address:119
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: April 2, 1999	Limited Partnership Massachusetts Corporation-State If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1901222 1547378
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fred Carl III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number: JAN 1 4 2002
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Fred Carl III Name of Person Signing Signing	November 10, 2001 phature Date

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/18/2002 AAHMED1 00000066 501205 1901222

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0124**



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OMEGA ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Omega Acquisition Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

I. The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and has been consented to in writing by the sole stockholder in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

II. Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Sheffield Plastics Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Omega Acquisition Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by its authorized officer, on this day of April, 1999.

OMEGA ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Name: Paul/R.

Title: Vice President

B1 F1-2095R1-1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 04/06/1999 991133330 - 2997768

TRADEMARK PAGE. 05 ** REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0125